(DMBs) in Nigeria, with particular focus on financial statement fraud, tax evasion fraud, and electronic fraud. 
An ex post factoresearch design was adopted to analyse panel data drawn from eleven (11) listed Deposit Money 
Banks on the Nigerian Exchange Group over an eleven-year period spanning 2014 to 2024, yielding one 
hundred and twenty-one (121) balanced observations. Corporate performance was proxied by Return on Assets 
(ROA), while financial fraud was measured using financial statement fraud, tax evasion fraud, and electronic 
fraud. Data were analysed using descriptive statistics, correlation analysis, Variance Inflation Factor (VIF), and

[...]

The sample size of the study was twelve (12) deposit money banks listed on the Nigerian 
Group of Exchange as the 31st December, 2024 through purposive sampling technique for the period of 11years 
spanning from 2014 to 2024. However, one was dropped for insufficient data needed, remaining eleven (11 
companies) which constituted one hundred and twenty-one (121) observations. The study adopted purposive 
sampling technique which is also known as the judgmental sample while data were collected from secondary 
sources such as Nigeria Deposit Insurance Corporation Annual reports and selected banks annual reports.